	FORM PTO-1594 F	F 07-12-1999		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	7	
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			* *		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	40400	7611	ginal documents or copy thereof.	1	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	10104	37614 2. Name and address of	receiving party(les):	1	
	Samick Music Corpor	i	Name: Alliar	ice Music Corporati	b n	
	General Partnership XXI Corporation-State — CA Other	Association Limited Partnership	City: Industry Olivi: Industry	III III		
7	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes XXNo		AssociationGeneral Partners	hip		
0	Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnersh XX Corporation-State ☐ Other # assignee is not domiciled in designation is attached: (Designations must be a sepa	the United States, a domestic representative O Yes O No rate document from Assignment)		
	Execution Date: June 18, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? • O No					
,	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 75/660,602					
]		Additional numbers are	l ached? □ Yes			
	5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: Wendy K. Busko,	orrespondence i:	6. Total number of applica	ations and 1		
	Internal Address: Bayko Gib:	son	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	\$ 40.00		
	Carnegie Hagan Scho		☑ Enclosed			
ı	& Meyer LLP		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: Chase Towe	r, 600				
	<u>Iravis Street, 65t</u>		8. Deposit account num	per:		
	City: Houston State: T	X ZIP: 77002	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)		
- [9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. WENDY Buskof Name of Person Signing Date Date					
- }						
						_
Total number of pages comprising cover shee						8
}	Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.					1 0.0
						FC:481

REEL: 001925 FRAME: 0623

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Samick Music Corporation, of 18521 Railroad Street, City of Industry, CA 91748, has applied to register the mark "CONOVER CABLE and Design" in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Application Number 75/660,602; and

WHEREAS, Alliance Music Corporation having an address at 18521 Railroad Street, City of Industry, California 91748, a California corporation, is desirous of acquiring the aboveidentified mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the application thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Samick Music Corporation does hereby assign unto Alliance Music Corporation, all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark together with the goodwill associated therewith, free from any notice or claim asserted or threatened any third party due to the infringement of any trade name, trademark/servicemark, copyright, or license of any person or organization, and the above-identified application thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment under seal as of the day and year first written below.

ASSIGNOR

By:

Title:

Date:

RECORDED: 07/02/1999

ASSIG

REEL: 001925 FRAME: 0624